NEW!
137
CONTROL VALVES
CO
NTRO
L VALVES
3
 CHECK OUT OUR GROWING SELECTION ON KELE.COM kele.com 877-826-9037 USASeptember 2016

8210 SERIES
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
	 ACCESSORIES
238210-005-D	 24 VAC replacement coil N.C., (1/2"-2"), 6.1w, 16vA hold, 40vA inrush
238210-032-D	 120 VAC replacement coil N.C., (1/2"-2"), 6.1w, 16vA hold, 40vA inrush
238610-005-D	 24 VAC replacement coil N.O., (1/2"-3/4"), 10.1w, 25vA hold, 70vA inrush
238610-032-D	 120 VAC replacement coil N.O., (1/2"-3/4"), 10.1w, 25vA hold, 70vA inrush
272610-005-D	 24 VAC replacement coil N.O., (1"-2"), 16.1w, 35vA hold, 180vA inrush
272610-032-D	 120 VAC replacement coil N.O., (1"-2"), 16.1w, 35vA hold, 180vA inrush
L W
P
H
NPT,
both ends
1/2 NPTin (cm)
Model Size H L P Width
Weight
lb (Kg)
8210G2 1/2" NPT 3.1 (8.6) 2.8 (7.0) 2.8 (7.2) 2.3 (5.9) 1.9 (.86)
8210G9 3/4" NPT 3.6 (9.2) 2.8 (7.1) 3.0 (7.6) 2.3 (5.9) 2.7 (1.2)
8210G4 1" NPT 5.6 (14.3) 3.8 (9.5) 4.0 (10.2) 2.9 (7.5) 4.4 (2.0)
8218G8 1-1/4" NPT 5.6 (14.3) 3.7 (9.3) 4.0 (10.2) 3.4 (8.6) 5.6 (2.5)
8210G22 1-1/2" NPT 6.1 (15.6) 4.4 (11.1) 4.2 (10.6) 3.4 (8.6) 5.8 (2.6)
8210G100 2" NPT 7.3 (18.6) 5.1 (12.9) 4.7 (11.9) 4.7 (11.9) 7.2 (3.3)
8210G34 1/2" NPT 4.3 (11.0) 2.8 (7.0) 3.8 (9.6) 2.3 (5.8) 1.9 (.86)
8210G35 3/4" NPT 4.6 (11.6) 2.8 (7.1) 3.9 (10.0) 2.3 (5.8) 2.7 (1.2)
8210G14 1" NPT 6.5 (16.6) 3.7 (9.3) 4.9 (12.5) 3.4 (8.6) 4.4 (2.0)
8210G18 1-1/4" NPT 6.5 (16.6) 3.7 (9.3) 4.9 (12.5) 3.4 (8.6) 5.6 (2.5)
8210G32 1-1/2" NPT 7.0 (17.9) 4.4 (11.1) 5.1 (12.9) 3.8 (9.5) 5.8 (2.6)
8210G103 2" NPT 8.2 (20.9) 5.1 (12.9) 4.7 (11.9) 4.7 (11.9) 7.2 (3.3)
	 RELATED PRODUCTS
SSTAG	 Stainless steel tag on bead chain, 1" x 2" dogtag, custom engraved per order
NORMALLY CLOSED MODELS VALVE INFORMATION COIL INFORMATION ASSEMBLED
MODEL SIZE Cv SUPPLY VOLTAGE WATTS VAC HOLDING VAC INRUSH
WEIGHT
lb (kg)
8210G2-120/60 1/2" NPT 4.0 120 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 1.9 (.86)
8210G2-24/60 1/2" NPT 4.0 24 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 1.9 (.86)
8210G9-120/60 3/4" NPT 5.0 120 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 2.7 (1.2)
8210G9-24/60 3/4" NPT 5.0 24 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 2.7 (1.2)
8210G4-120/60 1" NPT 13.0 120 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 4.4 (2.0)
8210G4-24/60 1" NPT 13.0 24 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 4.4 (2.0)
8210G8-120/60 1-1/4" NPT 15.0 120 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 5.6 (2.5)
8210G8-24/60 1-1/4" NPT 15.0 24 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 5.6 (2.5)
8210G22-120/60 1-1/2"NPT 22.0 120 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 5.8 (2.6)
8210G22-24/60 1-1/2"NPT 22.0 24 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 5.8 (2.6)
8210G100-120/60 2" NPT 43.0 120 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 7.2 (3.3)
8210G100-24/60 2" NPT 43.0 24 VAC/60Hz 6.1 16 VA 40 VA 7.2 (3.3)
Normally Open Models
MODEL SIZE Cv SUPPLY VOLTAGE WATTS VAC HOLDING VAC INRUSH WEIGHT
8210G34-120/60 1/2" NPT 4.0 120 VAC/60Hz 10.1 25 VA 70 VA 1.9 (.86)
8210G34-24/60 1/2" NPT 4.0 24 VAC/60Hz 10.1 25 VA 70 VA 1.9 (.86)
8210G35-120/60 3/4" NPT 5.5 120 VAC/60Hz 10.1 25 VA 70 VA 2.7 (1.2)
8210G35-24/60 3/4" NPT 5.5 24 VAC/60Hz 10.1 25 VA 70 VA 2.7 (1.2)
8210G14-120/60 1" NPT 13.0 120 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 4.4 (2.0)
8210G14-24/60 1" NPT 13.0 24 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 4.4 (2.0)
8210G18-120/60 1-1/4" NPT 15.0 120 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 5.6 (2.5)
8210G18-24/60 1-1/4" NPT 15.0 24 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 5.6 (2.5)
8210G32-120/60 1-1/2"NPT 22.0 120 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 5.8 (2.6)
8210G32-24/60 1-1/2"NPT 22.0 24 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 5.8 (2.6)
8210G103-120/60 2" NPT 43.0 120 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 7.2 (3.3)
8210G103-24/60 2" NPT 43.0 24 VAC/60Hz 16.1 35 VA 180 VA 7.2 (3.3)